Remittance Dates:

Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the Transition Property)

04/01/2024 - 04/30/2024

AEP TEXAS RESTORATION FUNDING LLC

AEP Texas Inc., as Servicer

Pursuant to the Transition Property Servicing Agreement dated as of September 18, 2019 (the "Transition Property Servicing Agreement") between

Collection Period:
Remittance Dates:

SRC Class

1. Residential

2. Secondary Service Less Than or Equal to 10 kW
3. Secondary Service Greater Than 10 kW

4. Primary Service
5. Lighting Service

Collection Period: April - 2024

SRC Class

1. Residential

2. Secondary Service Less Than or Equal to 10 kW
3. Secondary Service Greater Than 10 kW

4. Primary Service
5. Lighting Service

Apr-01-2024 to Apr-30-2024

a. SRCs in Effect

0.001560 $kWH
0.001570 $kWH
0.314425 $kW
0.249880 $kW
0.009782 $kWH

d. Estimated

SRC Payments
Received Total

891,293.47
51,938.33
723,196.34
149,847.66
160,457.07
$1,976,732.87

b. SRCs Billed

AEP Texas Inc., as Servicer, and AEP Texas Restoration Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does herby certify as follows:

c. Estimated SRC Payments

Received

1,034,270.97
59,003.76
733,433.12
152,279.30
165,674.03
$2,144,661.18

e. Actual SRC
Payments
Received

890,174.60
52,054.85
721,776.49
142,636.92
154,916.06
$1,961,558.92

f. Remittance

Shortfall for
this Collection

0.00
116.52
0.00
0.00
0.00
$116.52

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):
i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:
k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the Transition Property Servicing Agreement.

891,293.47
51,938.33
723,196.34
149,847.66
160,457.07
$1,976,732.87

g. Excess
Remittance for
this Collection

1,118.87
0.00
1,419.85
7,210.74
5,541.01
$15,290.47

$1,976,732.87
$1,961,558.92
$0.00
$15,173.95

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate the day of 25th May, 2024.

AEP TEXAS INC.,, as Servicer

DocuSigned by:

5/20/2024 | 8:40 PM EDT

Noah K. Hollis

Assistant Treasurer
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