Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the Transition Property)

AEP TEXAS RESTORATION FUNDING LLC

AEP Texas Inc., as Servicer

Pursuant to the Transition Property Servicing Agreement dated as of September 18, 2019 (the "Transition Property Servicing Agreement") between AEP Texas Inc., as Servicer, and AEP Texas Restoration Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does herby certify as follows:

Collection Period: April - 2024 Remittance Dates: Apr-01-2024 to Apr-30-2024

SRC Class	a. SRCs in Effect	b. SRCs Billed	c. Estimated SRC Payments Received			
		4 00 4 070 07				
1. Residential	0.001560 \$kWH	1,034,270.97	891,293.47			
2. Secondary Service Less Than or Equal to 10 kW	0.001570 \$kWH	59,003.76	51,938.33			
3. Secondary Service Greater Than 10 kW	0.314425 \$kW	733,433.12	723,196.34			
4. Primary Service	0.249880 \$kW	152,279.30	149,847.66			
5. Lighting Service	0.009782 \$kWH	165,674.03	160,457.07			
Total		\$2,144,661.18	\$1,976,732.87			

Collection Period: April - 2024

SRC Class	d. Estimated SRC Payments Received Total	e. Actual SRC Payments Received	f. Remittance Shortfall for this Collection	g. Excess Remittance for this Collection
1. Residential	891,293.47	890,174.60	0.00	1,118.87
2. Secondary Service Less Than or Equal to 10 kW	51,938.33	52,054.85	116.52	0.00
3. Secondary Service Greater Than 10 kW	723,196.34	721,776.49	0.00	1,419.85
4. Primary Service	149,847.66	142,636.92	0.00	7,210.74
5. Lighting Service	160,457.07	154,916.06	0.00	5,541.01
Total	\$1,976,732.87	\$1,961,558.92	\$116.52	\$15,290.47

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):	\$1,976,732.87
i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):	\$1,961,558.92
j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:	\$0.00
k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:	\$15,173.95
Constalling differences and here in here which are estimated at the transition. Descended Constalling American	

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the Transition Property Servicing Agreement.

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate the day of 25th May, 2024.

AEP TEXAS INC., as Servicer — DocuSigned by:

By C77AC3877CF343F...

5/20/2024 | 8:40 PM EDT

Noah K. Hollis Assistant Treasurer